Your uncle has given you three alternatives for your inheritance. You can have $12,000 now; $2,000 per year for the next eight years; or $18,000 at the end of eight years. You assume your opportunity cost or discount rate is 12% annually. Which inheritance alternative would be best? Why?
Given the following data, compute the WACC
	
	Costs after tax
	Weights

	Debt (Kd)

Preferred stock (Kp)

Common equity (Ke)(retained earnings)

Weighted average cost of capital (Ka)?
	7.70%

10.81

13.00
	30%

15

55
	


Consider the following project cash flows

	Year
	Project A
	Project B

	0 investment
outflow

	-$200


	-$300



	1


	60


	200



	2


	70


	100



	3


	80


	100



	4


	80


	


The opportunity cost is 11%.
· Calculate the NPV of each project. Which project should be chosen?
· IRR. What are the internal rates of return on projects A and B? 

